Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area Advisory Board Meeting November 8, 2023

Purpose: To engage the Advisory Board on Forest Service business.

Desired Outcome: To provide updates and engage in open discussion on the following:

- Means of promoting public participation for Land and Resource Management Plan for the Recreation Area
- Environmental Education
- An annual work plan for recreation and environmental education areas in the Recreation Area, including the heritage program, with the nonappropriated amounts in the Land Between the Lakes Management Fund
- o An annual forest management and harvest plan for the Recreation Area
- o The Land Between the Lakes Management Fund
- 9:00 a.m. Welcome: Designated Federal Officer (DFO)
- 9:05 a.m. Intent: Rick Lint, Chairperson/Region 8 Deputy Regional Forester
- 9:15 a.m. Introductions: Marty Marchaterre, Facilitator
- 9:30 a.m. Annual Forest Management/Harvest Plan: Update on Timber Salvage Sales, Reconditioning and Healthy Forests Restoration Act (HFRA) Designation: John Westbrook, Environmental Stewardship Staff Officer Jim McCoy, Area Supervisor
- 10:45 a.m. Break
- 11:00 a.m. Future Planning and Natural Resource Projects for Fiscal Year 2024-2029 John Westbrook, Environmental Stewardship Staff Officer Jim McCoy, Area Supervisor
- 12:00 p.m. Working Lunch/Presentation: Chris Thornock, Heritage Program Manager
- 1:00 p.m. Recreation Enhancement Act/Promoting Public Participation for Fee Structure Jamey Thweatt, Acting Deputy Area Supervisor Rick Lint, Chairperson/Region 8 Deputy Regional Forester
- 2:15 p.m. Break
- 2:30 p.m. Environmental Education Programming/Visitation: Jamey Thweatt, Acting Deputy Area Supervisor Jared Baker, Business Performance Staff Officer
- 3:15 p.m. Ongoing and Future Projects: All Funding Sources Jordan Crain, Acting Customer Service Department Manager

Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area Advisory Board Meeting November 8, 2023

- 3:35 p.m. Public Forum: Members of the Public
- 3:50 p.m. Closing Statement: Rick Lint, Chairperson/R8 Deputy Regional Forester
- 4:00 p.m. Adjourn: Designated Federal Officer